PARTHE N' “ £l

25 July 2023
ol
A. ENERAN, LL.M., CESO III : H\{ ~~' J_, L '
NORLITO A ENERAN, T1 M- RN R e o 1 0 e
Director, Legal Affairs Service sinn YN Tenst T

Department of Environment and Natural Resources Central Office;™ Visayas AVerne,
Diliman, Quezon City

Re:  REQUEST FOR A COPY OF CASE DISPOSITION AND
CERTIFICATE OF FINALITY

Dear Sir:
Greetings!

I would like to obtam a copy of the Case DlSpOSItIOI"L and Certificate of Finality for the following
DENR case:

“DENR CASE NO. 9350 ENTITLED “DANNY L. LUA, PETITIONER -VS- HIERS OF RICARDO
NANGIT REP. BY REYNALDO Z. NANGIT, RESPONDENTS”
(Resolution dated 10 February 2023 herein attached as Annex A)

Please take note that copies of the Decision were duly served and received by both parties as
confirmed by PENRO through its issued memorandum dated 10 March 2023 signed by Mr.
Felizaldo B. Cayatoc (See Annex B) and by the Regional Executive Director through a
memorandum dated June 2, 2023 signed by RED Lormelyn E. Claudio (See Annex C)

Earlier in June 2023, we also requested for the Certificate of Finality (See Annex D) from your
good office yet you failed to give us any response despite our constant follow-ups.

These Certifications are being requested for reference purpose. If there is a-need for payment of
whatever fee for the said request and for any other concerns, you may contact me through my
details indicated below.

We trust that your office will act on this request promptly.

Thank you for your assistance on this matter.

Sincerely,

RODRIGO XLDO N. MARANAN

Email Address: maranan.rodron@oakdrivecapitalinc.com
Mailing Address: Unit 6-D ICON Plaza, 26th Street, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig Mobile
Number: 0917 839 8843

Copy Furnished: .
Atty. Michelle Angelica D. Go, LL.M., CESO II Aity. Ma. Gisela C. Josol-Trampe
Assistant Secretary for Legal Affairs PSU Manalo Campus Compound
Manalo St., Puerto Princesa City
Felix S. Mirasol, Jr., CESO III Heirs of Ricardo Nangit rep. by Reynaldo Z. Nangit
Regional Executive Director- DENR MIMAROPA New Agutaya, San Vicente, Palawan
Mr. Danny L. Lua Atty. Arnel V. Venturillo
7 Buchanan St., North Greenhills, San Juan City 64 Fernandez Extension, Puerto Princesa City
Atty. Gregorio G. Ausfria b PENRO Palawan

74 Rizal Ave., Puerto Princesa City Brgy. Sta. Monica, Pto. Princesa City
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ANNEX O

£ 7R Repubiic of the Philippines
BN memmn Department of Environment:and Natural Resources

MEMORANDUM

FOR ' : The Director, Legal Affairs Service -
FROM : THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

SUBJECT i SERVICE OF COPIES OF THE DECISION DATED MAY 17,
: 2013, AND RESOLUTION DATED FEBRUARY 10, 2021 RE.

DENR CASE NO. 9350 ENTITLED “DANNY L. LUA,

PETITIONER VERSUS HEIRS OF RICARDO NANGIT, REP.
BYREYNALDO Z. NANGIT, RESPONDENTS # |

‘pate . N2 WB |

This refers to your-Memorandum. dated September 02, 2022 regarding. the. above-cited
subject,

Respectiully indorsed is the attached. Memorandum. dated. March 10, 2023 of the. PENR
Officer, Pa'lawan-with1he--infcpmation:-that= copies.of the above-cited:Decision and Resolution
were served. personally by ‘the said: office ‘to "certain recipients -of ‘documénts on the
addresses provided. However, the copies:for-Atty. Ma. Gisela. B. Josol-Trampe were “not _
served-because her office on the said address is no: longer-existing; .certain.personnel on-
the campus:pointed us to allegedly her hew address, yet despite:the. muitiple attempts-to

sefve the same, the said office was close,”
For information and record.

w /.

LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESO /v

Copy furnished:

MR. RODRIGO RONALDO N. MARANAN.
(maranan.mdmn@oakdﬁuecapitalinc,com)

PENRO Palawan
.CENRO Roxas, Palawan
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08 June 2023

Director, Legal Affuirs Service .. SRR
" Department of EnVironmg’nt‘and jNatural'R‘.esou'rces‘
Central Office, Visayas Avenue, :
Diliman, Quezon City

NORLITO A. ENERAN, LLM.,, CESO ITI

Re: " DENR CASE NO. 9350 ENTITLED “DANNY.L. LUA,
PETITIONER -VS- HIERS OF RICARDO NANGIT

REP. BY REYNALDO Z. NANGIT, RESPONDENTS.”

Dear Dir. Eneran: .

We are 'leiﬁng‘ to your office: regarding :the above.ec_iited- DENR case; vis-afz'—'z;i-s the
Memorandum issued by the Regional :EchutiVe'Dire_ctor.on‘M June 2023 regarding the
service of copies of the Decision dated 17" May 2013 and Resolution dated 10 February

2021 on the same case, T -

- In'your letter to the undersigned dated 15.Novembep 2021; it was suggested that “ip;
-~ orderto expedite the process, we would need to :reqygst'a-_qert;ﬁCQﬁdnﬁom the Ph_ilippine-l?o_stal
Office on whether the said Resolution was veceived by the pirties,” Howeveér, since the office
of the PENR has.confirmed that the Decision-and Resolution were served personally
to the recipients of the Respondents, such‘certification is nolonger hecessary for your.
office to issue the'Certificate'oijinaﬁt;r; for the DENR CASE NO. 9350, which we hdve
requested since 15September 2021, ~ - S T

Given the above-narrated facts, we.are looking forward to an immediate action to _
res_olve'the-ma’cfer;iWe trust that your office will act on this request promptly. - -

Thank you very much for your usual assistance.

Sincerely,

ROBRIEOURONALDO N.MARANAN - o
Email Address: maranan.rodxon@oakdriv'ecapifalinc_.cbm

Mailing Address: Unit 6-D ICON Plaza, 26t Street, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig
Mobile Number: 0917839 8843~~~ .. o
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